
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1791
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2002
INCREASE IN PRICE OF TRANSPORTATION OF GAS
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gas Authority of India Limited has sought the permission for increasing the price of transporting the gas; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) GAIL have sought increase in HBJ transportation charges on account of increase in fuel cost due to increase in gas price, adjustment of price inflation due to increase in consumer price index etc. No decision in the matter have been taken by the Government.
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